
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Jan-19 Jan-18 from prior 
12 months

Feb 17 to 
Jan 18*

Boise 93 0 0 0 12 105 -17% -7% 1770
Coeur d'Alene 45 0 0 0 9 54 32% 2% 649

Moscow 13 0 0 0 2 15 15% -16% 170
Pocatello 46 0 0 0 8 54 -22% -2% 835

Twin Falls 21 0 1 0 5 27 29% 8% 349
Reopening 7 0 0 0 1 8

Total by chapter
Jan-19

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Jan-18
Total by chapter

Feb 18 to Jan 19*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

Feb 17 to Jan 18*

3638 3773

Total by 
location

Feb 18 to 
Jan 19*

1638
664
143
816
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Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Jan-19

Filings    *= includes reopenings

127
41

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from 
prior 12 
months

Boise 5 2 150% 42%

Coeur d'Alene 0 0 #DIV/0! 0%

Moscow 2 1 100% 0%

Pocatello 11 1 1000% 58%

Twin Falls 2 1 100% -67%

Total 20 5 300% 17%

Prev. 12 months Feb 
17 to Jan 2018Location Jan. 2019 Jan. 2018

103

21

88

7

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - January 2019

26

7

3

3149

7

3

Prev.12 months 
Feb 18 to Jan 19

37

Total by location Total by location



12 month YTD
Median Disposition
Time (in months)

Boise 140 0 0 0 15 155 5
Coeur d'Alene 38 0 0 0 4 42 1

Moscow 4 0 0 0 5 9 0
Pocatello 47 0 0 0 9 56 1

Twin Falls 21 0 0 0 4 25 0
Subtotal (by 

chapter) 250 0 0 0 37 287 7

Boise 1003 943 Boise 39 44
Coeur d'Alene 603 616 Coeur d'Alene 8 8

Moscow 165 159 Moscow 1 3
Pocatello 653 644 Pocatello 39 50

Twin Falls 331 326 Twin Falls 7 9
Total 2755 2688 Total 94 114

Total 2019 BK Total 2018 BK
January filings January filings
Total 2019 AP Total 2018 AP
January filings January filings

Adversary

Closings

Previous 
month

Current 
month

Location

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13

263

20

271

5

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Jan-19

4 0 11 76 27 11

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12



Chapter 9

2688TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 13 TOTAL 977

Pocatello 4 Pocatello 154

Twin Falls 2 Twin Falls 112

CDA 0 CDA 295

Moscow 0 Moscow 75

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 341

11

5

26

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

0

0

0

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

585

321

84

475

207

TOTAL 1672

0

Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
January 2019

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

10

0

0

0



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

218 0 1 0 36 255

Adversary Filings (2019)

20

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

228 0 0 0 44 272

Adversary Filings (2018)

5

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

-4% ??? #DIV/0! #DIV/0! -18% 300%

Cases Filed
3741

2/1/2017 - 1/31/2018 3862

136

2/1/2018 - 1/31/2019

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Year-to-Date Filings (2018)

Percentage Change from (2018)
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