## Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho

Jan-19											
Filings *= includes reopenings											
T	Cl. 7	CI O	Cl. 11	Cl. 12	Cl. 12	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Jan-19	month last year	Jan-18	Feb 18 to Jan 19*	from prior 12 months	Feb 17 to Jan 18*
Boise	93	0	0	0	12	105	-17%	127	1638	-7%	1770
Coeur d'Alene	45	0	0	0	9	54	32%	41	664	2%	649
Moscow	13	0	0	0	2	15	15%	13	143	-16%	170
Pocatello	46	0	0	0	8	54	-22%	69	816	-2%	835
Twin Falls	21	0	1	0	5	27	29%	21	377	8%	349
Reopening	7	0	0	0	1	8					
Total by chapter Jan-19	225	0	1	0	37	263	-3%	271	3638	-4%	3773
% change from same month last year	-1%	######	######	######	-16%	-3%					
Total by chapter											

Juli 17						
% change from same month last year	-1%	######	######	######	-16%	-3%
Total by chapter Jan-18	227	0	0	0	44	271
Total by chapter Feb 18 to Jan 19*	3240	0	17	4	377	3638
% change from prior 12 mo's	-3%	######	55%	100%	-9%	-4%
Total by chapter Feb 17 to Jan 18*	3344	0	11	2	416	3773

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - January 2019									
Location	Jan. 2019	Jan. 2018	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months Feb 18 to Jan 19	Total by location Prev. 12 months Feb 17 to Jan 2018	% change from prior 12 months			
Boise	5	2	150%	37	26	42%			
Coeur d'Alene	0	0	#DIV/0!	7	7	0%			
Moscow	2	1	100%	3	3	0%			
Pocatello	11	1	1000%	49	31	58%			
Twin Falls	2	1	100%	7	21	-67%			
Total	20	5	300%	103	88	17%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Jan-19									
Closings									
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary		
12 month YTD  Median Disposition  Time (in months)	4	0	11	76	27		11		
Boise	140	0	0	0	15	155	5		
Coeur d'Alene	38	0	0	0	4	42	1		
Moscow	4	0	0	0	5	9	0		
Pocatello	47	0	0	0	9	56	1		
Twin Falls	21	0	0	0	4	25	0		
Subtotal (by									
chapter)	250	0	0	0	37	287	7		
Pending BK Cas	ses by Loca	ition			Pending AP C	Cases by Locati	ion		
Location	Previous month	Current month		Location		Previous month	Current month		
Boise	1003	943			Boise	39	44		
Coeur d'Alene	603	616			Coeur d'Alene	8	8		
Moscow	165	159			Moscow	1	3		
Pocatello	653	644			Pocatello	39	50		
Twin Falls	331	326			Twin Falls	7	9		
Total	2755	2688			Total	94	114		
Total 2019 BK January filings	26	3			Total 2018 BK January filings	271			
Total 2019 AP January filings	20	)			Total 2018 AP January filings	5			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho January 2019									
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location									
Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11									
Boise	585	0	Boise	10					
CDA	321	0	CDA	0					
Moscow	84	0	Moscow	0					
Pocatello	475	0	Pocatello	11					
Twin Falls	207	0	Twin Falls	5					
TOTAL	1672	0	TOTAL	26					
	Chapter 12 Chapter 13								
Boise	7		Boise	341					
CDA	0		CDA	295					
Moscow	0		Moscow	75					
Pocatello	4		Pocatello	154					

TOTAL PENDING CASES

2

13

Twin Falls

TOTAL

2688

112

977

Twin Falls

TOTAL

	MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION									
	Year-to-Date Filings (2019)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total					
218	3 0	) 1	1 0	) 36	255					
Adversary Fi	lings (2019)									
20										
		Year-to-Dat	te Filings (202	18)						
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total					
228	3 0	) 0	) (	) 44	272					
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2018)									
5										
	4	ercentage Ch	nange from (2	2018)						
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary					
-4%	???	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	-18%	300%					
	12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)									
			Cases Filed							
2/1/2018 - 1/3			3741	L						
2/1/2017 - 1/3	1/2018		3862	2						
	Pending I	Pro Se Cases								
136	_			•						